CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting May 2, 2022 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session April 18, 2022 Regular Meeting April 18, 2022

VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS

VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

The City of Spanish Fort is surveying citizen interest in a City of Spanish Fort Museum displaying the history of our community. If you are interested in volunteering your time, or if you have historical items relevant to the history of the Spanish Fort Community that you are interested in donating or loaning to the City, please contact City Clerk, Rebecca A. Gaines, at 251-626-4884 or email to cityclerk@cityofspanishfort.com.

"TIDY THE CITY" Clean Up for the City of Spanish Fort – Dumpsters will be placed at Spirit Park on May 5th, 6th and 7th for everything except electronics, household garbage, tires and hazardous chemicals.

On June 3, 2022, the City of Spanish Fort and the City of Spanish Fort Public Library will host a family movie night on the grounds of the Spanish Fort Community Center. Bring your blankets and tailgate chairs and enjoy a movie at 7:00 p.m. or as soon as it is dark enough to see the screen. The public is invited to begin arriving at 6:00 p.m., and there will be lawn games set up to enjoy in advance of the movie. The event is free for the entire family. More details can be found at <u>https://www.spanishfortpubliclibrary.org/movies2022</u>.

IX. OLD BUSINESS

X. NEW BUSINESS

Proclamation Honoring Jacob Miller as Alabama 6A State # 4 Singles Champion

- Resolution No. 1224-2022 ---- A Resolution Appointing Members to the Spanish Fort Public School Commission
- Resolution No. 1225-2022----A Resolution Authorizing Employees of the City of Spanish Fort to Make a One-time Donation of Accrued Sick Leave to a Sick Bank for an Employee
- Resolution No. 1226-2022----A Resolution Amending Resolution No. 1074-2020, which Established the Spanish Fort Public School Commission
- Resolution No. 1227-2022----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor and/or the Police Chief of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, to Make a Grant Application for the Community Oriented Policing Services Hiring Program from the United States Department of Justice

XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING Work Session and Regular Meeting, May 16, 2022